

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

TIFFANY (NJ) INC. and TIFFANY AND
COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

v.

eBAY INC.,

Defendant.

04 Civ. 4607 (NRB)

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
OF EBAY'S MOTION TO AMEND ITS ANSWER**

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10153-0119
Telephone: (212) 310-8000

R. BRUCE RICH
ADAM I. COHEN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
I. TIFFANY HAS ENGAGED IN INEQUITABLE CONDUCT	2
A. TIFFANY’S MISREPRESENTATIONS MEAN WHAT THEY SAY	2
B. TO THE EXTENT RELEVANT, TIFFANY’S CONDUCT WAS IN BAD FAITH	4
II. TIFFANY’S MISREPRESENTATIONS RELATE DIRECTLY TO THE TRADEMARK RIGHTS AT ISSUE IN THIS LITIGATION	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Blumenthal v. Drudge</u> , 992 F. Supp. 44 (D.D.C. 1998)	3
<u>Estee Lauder, Inc. v. Fragrance Counter, Inc.</u> , 189 F.R.D. 269 (S.D.N.Y. 1999)	1
<u>Performance Unlimited, Inc., v. Questar Publishers, Inc.</u> , 52 F.3d 1373 (6th Cir. 1995)	5
<u>Precision Instrument Mfg. Co. v. Automotive Maintenance Machinery</u> , 324 U.S. 806 (1945)	5
<u>Remeo Prods. Corp. v. Sho-Me Power Elec. Co-op</u> , No. 01 Civ. 5554(HB), 2002 WL 31323827 (S.D.N.Y. 2002)	1
<u>Six West Retail Acquisition, Inc. v. Sony Theatre Mgmt. Corp.</u> , No. 97 Civ. 5499, 2004 WL 691680 (S.D.N.Y. March 31, 2004)	3
